Your directors have not recommended any dividend for the current financial year.

4. SHARE CAPITAL

During the financial year under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company stands at Rs.

50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crore only) and the Issued Subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the

Company increased to Rs.43,50,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Three Crore Fifty Lakhs only) from Rs.

41,50,00,000(Rupees Forty-One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) pursuant to conversion of 20,000 Compulsorily

Convertible Debentures of Rs. 1000/- each.

5. DEBENTURES

During the financial year under review, Company had declared issue of 1,30,000 Secured Non-

Convertible Debentures of Rs. 1000/- each aggregating to Rs.